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TRACK RATING
PENTROMETER
IRRIGATION
RAINFALL

RACE 5

Fin DISTANCE Winner

1 1100 Liberty Blue
2 1100 All Things Nice
3 1100 Doug's Journey
4 1100 Kiroshima
5 1100 Miss Catastrophi
6 1100 Gypsy Queen
7 1100 Jackpot Johnny
8 1100 Shining Brightly
9 1100 Maybe This Time

10 1100 Playboy Lane
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Sunday, 20 June 2021
Port Augusta
Fine

TRUE
Good R1-8
0.00 (Dirt)

OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF'+/- FSEC AVE TO 800M

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

IVR ©

Bench Mark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

57.28 46.34 35.42 23.96 12.06

L1200 L1000

57.36
57.40
57.42
57.30
57.04
57.62
57.50
59.34

LATE SPLITS

46.24
46.42
46.28
46.22
46.28
46.54
46.48
48.40

35.34
35.56
35.36
35.50
35.42
35.78
35.64
37.48

L800 L600 L400 L200

23.80
24.10
23.82
23.90
23.88
24.22
24.10
25.98

Race Summary

Race favourite LIBERTY BLUE jumped away cleanly and took up an early lead
ahead of PLAYBOY LANE and KIROSHIMA. Through the middle stages of the
event LIBERTY BLUE continued to hold a slender lead on what was a tightly
bunched field. At the top of the straight the field fanned out across the track,
all runners appearing to have a winning hope, race favourite LIBERTY BLUE
striding clear with ALL THINGS NICE, the duo going stride for stride to the
line, where race favourite LIBERTY BLUE did enough, scoring a tough win. ALL
THINGS NICE found the line strongly, running the fastest last 200 metres of
the race.

PIR1200 PIR1000 PIR800 PIR600 PIR400 PIR200

L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 LZ200

10.94 10.92 ERZGEY 11.90 12.06

7 4 5 4 3 10.84 10.94 11.46 11.74

3 5 6 6 4 11.12 10.90 11.54 11.66 12.14
4 3 3 2 2 10.98 10.86 11.46 11.86 12.24
6 7 9 9 6 11.14 10.92 11.54[FER 12.20
9 10 7 8 7 11.08 11.60 11.66 12.24
10 9 10 10 10 10.86 11.54 11.82 12.06
5 6 5 5 11.08 10.76 11.56 11.72 12.50
8 8 8 7 9 11.02 10.84 11.54 11.88 12.22
2 2 2 3 8 10.94 10.92 11.50 12.24 13.74




