

Date: **Sunday, 20 June 2021** MEETING: Port Augusta IVR © INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING WEATHER Fine WIND & TEMP Bench Mark VR Figures RAIL: TRUE IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES TRACK RATING: Good R1-8 0.00 (Dirt) PENTROMETER IRRIGATION RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS RAINFALL 57.28 46.34 35.42 23.96 12.06

RACE 5 LATE SPLITS

Race Summary

Race favourite LIBERTY BLUE jumped away cleanly and took up an early lead ahead of PLAYBOY LANE and KIROSHIMA. Through the middle stages of the event LIBERTY BLUE continued to hold a slender lead on what was a tightly bunched field. At the top of the straight the field fanned out across the track, all runners appearing to have a winning hope, race favourite LIBERTY BLUE striding clear with ALL THINGS NICE, the duo going stride for stride to the line, where race favourite LIBERTY BLUE did enough, scoring a tough win. ALL THINGS NICE found the line strongly, running the fastest last 200 metres of the race.

Fin DIS	TANCE Winner	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSEC AVE TO 800M	L1200 L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PIR1200	PIR1000	PIR800	PIR600	PIR400	PIR200	L1200 L	.1000 L	_800	L600	L400 L2	200
1	1100 Liberty Blue	65.61		57.28	46.34	35.42	23.96	12.06		1	1	1	1	1		10.94	10.92	11.46	11.90 12	2.06
2	1100 All Things Nice			57.02	46.18	35.24	23.78	12.04		7	4	5	4	3		10.84	10.94	11.46	11.74 12	2.04
3	1100 Doug's Journey			57.36	46.24	35.34	23.80	12.14		3	5	6	6	4		11.12	10.90	11.54	11.66 12	2.14
4	1100 Kiroshima			57.40	46.42	35.56	24.10	12.24		4	3	3	2	2		10.98	10.86	11.46	11.86 12	2.24
5	1100 Miss Catastrophi			57.42	46.28	35.36	23.82	12.20		6	7	9	9	6		11.14	10.92	11.54	11.62 12	2.20
6	1100 Gypsy Queen			57.30	46.22	35.50	23.90	12.24		9	10	7	8	7	_	11.08	10.72	11.60	11.66 12	2.24
7	1100 Jackpot Johnny			57.04	46.28	35.42	23.88	12.06		10	9	10	10	10		10.76	10.86	11.54	11.82 12	2.06
8	1100 Shining Brightly			57.62	46.54	35.78	24.22	12.50		5	6	4	5	5		11.08	10.76	11.56	11.72 12	2.50
9	1100 Maybe This Time			57.50	46.48	35.64	24.10	12.22		8	8	8	7	9		11.02	10.84	11.54	11.88 12	2.22
10	1100 Playboy Lane			59.34	48.40	37.48	25.98	13.74		2	2	2	3	8		10.94	10.92	11.50	12.24 13	3.74
11																				
12																				
13																				
14																				
15																				
16																				
17																				
18																				
19																				
20																				
21																				
22																				
23																				
24																				